06-24-2002 1102132250

RE

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attaunud original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Monarch Marking Systems, Inc. Name: Sensormatic Electronics Corporation Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Tyes X No 3. Nature of conveyance: Merger | Assignment Street Address: 6600 Congress Avenue ☐ Change of Name Security Agreement Other\_\_\_\_ Zip: 33487 City: Boca Raton State: FL Execution Date: March 31, 1992 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:\_\_\_\_\_\_ B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 4,717,438 4,843,404 (see additional sheet attached) Additional numbers attached? Yes We No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 17 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 680.00 Name: Sensormatic Electronics Corporation Enclosed Internal Address: ATTN: Paul T. Kashimba Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 6600 Congress Avenue 19-1346 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) City: Boca Raton State: FL Zip: 33487 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Paul T. Kashimba Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

06/21/2002 DBYRNE 00000136 191346 47

4717438 CN

mmissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:581 680.00 CH

Form PTO-1595

# B. Patent No.(s) Continued

4,774,503	4,890,115
	, ,
4,774,504	4,910,499
4,778,552	4,954,814
4,802,944	4,972,198
4,812,822	4,999,641
4,818,312	5,006,856
4,846,922	5,059,950
4,872,018	

PATENT REEL: 013000 FRAME: 0504

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT (Domestic)

WHEREAS, MONARCH MARKING SYSTEMS, INC., a Delaware corporation having offices at P.O. Box 608, Dayton, Ohio 45401 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the United States patents and patent application listed below and the inventions described or claimed therein; and

WHEREAS, SENSORMATIC ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, having offices at 500 N.W. 12th Avenue, Deerfield Beach, Florida 33442 ("Assignee"), wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to such patents, patent application and inventions;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee and its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the United States patents and patent application listed below and the inventions described or claimed therein, and all foreign patents and patent applications corresponding to such United States patents and patent application, together with all rights, powers and privileges of any kind or nature belonging thereto or incident or appurtenant thereto, including, without limitation, all reissues, renewals or extensions of such patents, the right to claim priority therefor, the right to file corresponding applications for such inventions in all foreign countries and any and all other rights, privileges and powers with respect to such patents and patent application (except for the right to recover in its own name or otherwise or retain for itself any profits and damages which may have arisen out of past infringements of such patents and the right to take any action to secure such recovery, which rights are reserved to Assignor), the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made:

## UNITED STATES PATENTS

Patent No.	<u>Date Issued</u> April 29, 1986	
4,649,397		
4,717,438	January 5, 1988	
4,843,404	June 27, 1989	
4,774,503	September 27, 1988	

10060569

PATENT

REEL: 013000 FRAME: 0505 —

Patent No.	<u>Date Issued</u>	
4,778,552	October 18, 1988	
4,774,504	September 27, 1988	
4,802,944	February 7, 1989	
4,812,822	March 14, 1989	
4,872,018	October 3, 1989	
4,972,198	November 20, 1990	
4,818,312	April 4, 1989	
4,846,922	July 11, 1989	
4,910,499	March 20, 1990	
4,890,115	December 26, 1989	
4,954,814	September 4, 1990	
4,999,641	March 12, 1991	
5,006,856	April 9, 1991	
5,059,950	October 2, 1991	

### UNITED STATES PATENT APPLICATION

Patent Application No. Date Filed

530,900 May 29, 1990

And Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all letters patent of the United States on such inventions or resulting from such application or any division or divisions or continuation or continuations in whole or in part thereof to Assignee, and covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and shall not execute, any agreements in contravention thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be signed by its officer thereunto duly authorized.

Dated: 31 mark , 1992.

MONARCH MARKING SYSTEMS, INC.

Irving H. Lieberman

President

#### **ACKNOWLEDGEMENT**

State of Arizona	)	
County of MARICOPA	)	ss.

On this 3/at day of MARCH 1992, before me personally appeared Irving H. Lieberman, residing at line that he is the President of Monarch Marking Systems, Inc., and that he signed this instrument as a free act on behalf of such corporation by order of its Board of Directors.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires Aug. 30, 1992

10060569

**RECORDED: 06/11/2002** 

-3-

PATENT REEL: 013000 FRAME: 0507